Request to modify a major project



	Date duly made://_		Modification No			
1.	Before you lodge		NEW THE			
	This form is required under section 75W of the <i>Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979</i> (the Act) in order to request the Minister to modify the Minister's approval to carry out a project or concept plan to which Part 3A of the Act applies.					
	Before making this request, it is recommended that you first consult with the Department of Planning (the Department) concerning your modification. The Director-General may issue environmental assessment requirements that must be complied with before your request will be considered by the Minister. If the changes proposed by the modification will result in a project that is consistent with the existing approval, the Minister's approval for a modification is not required. Disclosure Statement Persons making a request to modify a project or concept plan are required to declare reportable political donations (including donations of or more than \$1,000) made in the previous two years.					
	Note: For more details about political donations disclosure requirements, including a disclosure form, go to www.planning.nsw.gov.au/donations.					
	Lodgement All modification requests must be lodged with the Director-General of the Department of Planning, by courier or mail. An electronic copy should also be e-mailed to the assessment contact officer assigned to the project					
	NSW Department of Pla	nning Ige Street, SYDNEY NSV				
2.	Details of the proponent					
	Company/organisation/agenc			ABN 65 058 793 114		
	☐ Mr ☐ Ms ☐ Mrs First name	☐ Dr ☐ Other ☐	amily name			
ĵ	Position					
	STREET ADDRESS Unit/street no. Street name CAVILL AVENUE (LEVEL 1)					
	Suburb or town SURFERS PARAD		State	Postcode 4217		
- 4	POSTAL ADDRESS (or mark 'as above')					
	P O BOX 1914					
	Suburb or town		State	Postcode		
	SURFERS PARADISE		QLD	4217		
	Daytime telephone 07 5520 5500	Fax 07 5570 5050	Mobile			

Email

rvanrij@ledaholdings.com.au

3. Identify the land STREET ADDRESS (where relevant) Unit/street no. Street or property name COBAKI ESTATE Suburb, town or locality Postcode COBAKI Local government area(s) State Electorate(s) TWEED RICHMOND REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION See Schedule Attached

Note: The real property description is found on a map of the land or on the title documents for the land. If you are unsure of the real property description, you should contact the Department of Lands.

Please ensure that you place a slash (/) to distinguish between the lot, section, DP and strata numbers. If the proposed modification applies to more than one piece of land, please use a comma to distinguish between each real property description.

OR: detailed description of land attached:

MAP: A map of the site and locality should also be submitted with this request.

4. Details of the original major project or concept plan

Briefly describe what the original approval allows

- Subdivision of the entire Cobaki Estate site into seven (7) lots (including one residue lot for future urban development Lot 807);
- Staged bulk earthworks to create the central open space, riparian corridor, structured open space, and future stormwater drainage area;
- Road forming works and culverts crossing the central open space (including Lot 802);
- Road forming works across saltmarsh area, including culverts and trunk sewer and water services (Lot 804);
- Revegetation and rehabilitation of environmental protection areas for coastal saltmarsh (Lots 805 and 806); and
- Establishment of freshwater wetland and fauna corridors (Lots 801 and 803).

What was the original project application no.?

MP 08 0200

What was the date of the approval?

28.02.2011

What was the original application fee?

\$50,861.00

Note: Clause 245K of the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000* provides information on calculating the maximum fee for a request for modification.

Describe the modification you propose to make to the approval

Department of Planning Version DoP 17-12-08 2 / 4

Anderson Consulting		Space Earthworks - see att er 2013	ached report, Darryl
Your modification request An electronic and hard co		mpanied by an Environmental Ass ill be required.	sessment, including plans
ESTIMATED CAPITAL IN Please indicate the estim concept plan (excluding C	ated capital investmen	t value (CIV) of the modification to	o the project approval or
\$2.2 Million			
FULL TIME EQUIVALEN Please indicate the numb proportion of full time equ	per of jobs created by the uivalent (FTE) jobs ove	ne proposed modification. This sh r a full year.	
Construction jobs (FTE)	20	Operational jobs (FTE)	NIL
Landowner's cont the owner(s) of the above p		uired) o this request being made by the	proponent:
Land		Land	
See attached So	chedule		
	chedule	Signature	2
See attached So Signature		Signature Name	OBENT ELL
See attached So Signature		Signature Name	OBENTELL DINECTOR
See attached So Signature Name William Robert E Date Note: Under Clause 8F of th applications for approval under the second s	Ell, Director e Environmental Planning der Part 3A of the Act do n	Signature Name	ne Regulation), certain however, the proponent is
See attached So Signature Name William Robert E Date Note: Under Clause 8F of th applications for approval under the second s	EII, Director e Environmental Planning der Part 3A of the Act do re application (e.g. linear in	Signature Name W/LL / & M Date 19/12/ g and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the landowner, frastructure, mining & petroleum projection)	ne Regulation), certain however, the proponent is
See attached So Signature Name William Robert E Date Note: Under Clause 8F of the applications for approval under clause of the applications for approval under complete to give notice of the give notice of the give	Ell, Director e Environmental Planning der Part 3A of the Act do not application (e.g. linear in a disclosure states to modify a project of	Signature Name W/LL / & M Date 19/12/ g and Assessment Regulation 2000 (the landowner, frastructure, mining & petroleum projection)	ne Regulation), certain however, the proponent is ects, and critical infrastructural clare reportable political
See attached So Signature Name William Robert E Date Note: Under Clause 8F of the applications for approval under clause of the applications for approval under complete to give notice of the give notice of the give	e Environmental Planning der Part 3A of the Act do re application (e.g. linear in the disclosure states at to modify a project of ations of or more than states.	Signature Name W/LL / & M & Date Date 19/12/ grand Assessment Regulation 2000 (the property of the landowner, frastructure, mining & petroleum project ement reconcept plan are required to deces \$1,000) made in the previous two	ne Regulation), certain however, the proponent is ects, and critical infrastructural clare reportable political
Name William Robert E Date Note: Under Clause 8F of th applications for approval uncrequired to give notice of the Political donation Persons making a reques donations (including donations)	e Environmental Planning der Part 3A of the Act do re application (e.g. linear in the disclosure states at to modify a project of ations of or more than states.	Signature Name W/LL / & M & Date Date 19/12/ grand Assessment Regulation 2000 (the property of the landowner, frastructure, mining & petroleum project ement reconcept plan are required to deces \$1,000) made in the previous two	ne Regulation), certain however, the proponent is ects, and critical infrastructural clare reportable political

As the proponent(s) of the project and in signing below, I/we hereby:

- provide a description of the modification to the project approval or concept plan and address all matters required by the Director-General pursuant to Section 75W of the Act, and
- declare that all information contained within this form is accurate at the time of signing.

Signature	In what capacity are you signing if you are not the proponent	
J. Show	Name, if you are not the proponent	
William Robert Ell, Director		

Schedule - Cobaki Estate Sandy Lane, Cobaki

Real Property Description:

Lot 1 DP 570076

Lot 2 DP 566529

Lot 1 DP562222

Lot 1 DP 570077

Lot 1 DP 823679 and

Lots 46, 54, 55, 199, 200, 201, 202, 205, 206, 209, 228 and 305 DP 755740